PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4994741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION FROM MASSACHUSETTS TO DELAWARE ON THE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 043733 Frame 0299. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504782113

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL BURKE	08/25/2017
MATEO PENA DOLL	08/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL ALLOYS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	37 NORTH AVENUE
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15636591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jlaney@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52346-701.302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA LANEY
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Laney/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=52346-701.302 Amended Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=52346-701.302 Amended Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046008 FRAME: 0084

504947994

source=52346-701.302 Amended Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=52346-701.302 Amended Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046008 FRAME: 0085

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4573855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL BURKE	08/25/2017
MATEO PENA DOLL	08/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL ALLOYS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	37 NORTH AVENUE
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15636591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jlaney@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52346-701.302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA LANEY
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Laney/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=52346-701.302 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046008 FRAME: 0086

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Discher Namber \$2346-701-502		
WHEREAS, the undereigned:			
Paul BURKE 3: Maken Pena DOLL Version Street 112 Mathemorph St. #1F Framingson, MA 61701 Hoston, MA 62136			
(hereinafter "Investinta)"), have invested certain now and each) improvements in			
Systems for Printing Three-Dimens	denni Objects		
for which application serval number (5/536,59) was filed on line 38, 35:17			
the which application sense comber [5.618.80] was filed on loss 9.2011 on for which a PCT application serial counter PCT USEN S065000 was filed Corporation Treat; So which application serial comber (0.091.03) was filed on Desember (1.	n the United States Potent and Trademask Office; on Desember 15, 2015 in the U.S. Roceiving Office of the Paten		
(heteinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" site includes all patent applicat application(s).	tions that share or claims enforms on an incentive above		
	Open JONE		
WHIREAS <u>Digital Alters Interpretated</u> , a corporation of the Rigis (DR Commonwealth of <u>Messacheroff</u> , having a place of suchoes at <u>17 Notity Annual</u> Buttonston, MA, 01803, thereins for "Assigned") is decirous of acquiring the amine right, ride and interes in and to said Amplication(a), and the inventions described stated in duction, and it and to all confociations to file inventions, bereating correctived, stated in discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said interpret (a) (hereins the collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all potents, inventors correlated and defer forms of quotaction thereto greated in the United States, fireign countries, or under say international convention, agreement, protected in the United States, fireign countries, or under say international convention, agreement, protected in the united States (in the protection of Industrial Property, The Paccas Cooperation Treaty or referred thereasofter "Passints").			
800% , THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration solar said Assigner:			
Said interturies) do heroby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said herenticus; (c) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim pricedy to and fluor is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application or reasoning from any of the foregoing; (c) is and to each and every release, reexamination and to each and every parent and consequence and to each and every parent and consequence present and future intringeness of the Patentia), including all region to son for and to respirate profess, revealities, and datages of whenever nature recoverable from an infringenent of	n soil. Application(s), (c) in and to each and every application the b(s) (d) in ord to said Patent(s) and each and every patent seeing transvert or extension of any knot of any of the (recogning; (f) in ding to any of the timegraph, and (g) in and to all claims for past, yeard proven for Assignment or past and or all claims for past, yeard from the first form of the second or and to all claims for past.		
2. Said inventorial benefit coverant and agree in cooperate with said Assign, title and interest beams conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or order an outperstant by each treatment shell include prompt production of perfuent faces and does specifications, decisionates in other pages, and other assistance all in the action decision pages to right, title and interest herein conveyed; (ii) for proceeding any applications divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said inventions; (ii) for filling and (ii) for interest perfectly proceedings underlying said inventions and (ii) for legs therefor and any Patenta's granted therein, including without limitation releases and recomprising varieties, public use proceedings, infringement actions and orner actions; provided, in providing such cooperation and he paid for by said Assignee.	y international concention agreement, protectly, or deaty. Such unusuals, groung of feetitionsy, essention of petitions, onthis occasion of petitions, onthis occasion of destroited by said. Assignee (a) for protecting in said curering said feventions. (a) for filling and proceeding substitute, it proceedings applications for reseasance of any said feventials if proceedings involving said feventions and any applications minimizes, opposition proceedings, temperation proceedings, incoverer, that massinable expenses incurred by said feventions)		
3. The terms and coverants of this sesignment shall inser to the benefit representatives, and shall be binding tipon and fivenitor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives.	of send Assigned, its successors, easigns and other legisli resemblisms and easigns		
 Said inventor(s) heady normal, represent and coverion that said inventorion or understanding in conflict herewith. 	etitoris) base not entered and will opt eater into any exagentess.		
5. Said investments) is retay request that any Parentist tening in the Unite agreement, protected, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assigner, or its supressors and representatives and assigns.	d States, foreign countries, or under any international promonition earlights, for the sole use of said Assignme, its successors, logic		
6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal to inconferential, i greatest extent permitted by low. This instrument may be executed in condempore, each of one and the same agreement.	tion retires marketalisades alleady automatic calls access and a concession of the		
To WITNESS WHEREITH, sold investorial have presented and delivered too institute of the Control	STUTION TO SOLD Assigner to of the dates, existing below:		
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE. Gights Alleys lineargonees (Signature: Name Duncan McCallum Title: CEO			

9372866, Edice

RECORDED: 02/16/2018

Page 1 of t

PATENT